Department of
Children & Youth

Northeast Ohio Regional Training Center

PRESERVICE TRAINING

IN PERSON @ SUMMIT

264 S. Arlington Street, Akron, OH 44306

Friday, October 17, 2025
e The Basics of Placement 9:00am-11:30am
¢ Trauma Overview 12:30am-2:00pm
e The Impact of Trauma on Children in Care 2:15pm-3:45pm

Saturday, October 18, 2025

¢ Permanency 9:00am-10:00am
e Maintaining the Child’s Connections 10:15am-11:45am
¢ Partnering with the Primary Families 12:45am-2:15pm
o Effects of Caregiving 2:30pm-4:30pm
Sunday, October 19, 2025
e Child Development 9:00am-11:00am
e Adolescent Development 11:15am-12:15am
e Diversity Foundations 1:15pm-2:45pm
e Discipline Foundations 3:00am-5:00pm

Instructor: Beth Cardina

Thursday, October 23, 2025
e AHA Heartsaver Pediatric First Aid and Adult and Child CPR without
Skills Testing 5:00pm-9:00pm
Instructor: Ronna Johnson

REGISTRATION IS STILL OPEN
Visit CAPS LMS to register today.
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The Education Center is separate from the Main Building. Turn left at the gate. Turn left at the 2nd entrance to the parking lot on the left. Turn right into the Training Center parking lot.
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SESSION TITLE

Summit Friday 7/11/2025 |9:00am - 11:30am 20774 |The Basics of Placement Angela Irby
Summit Friday 7/11/2025 |12:30pm - 2:00pm 20075 [Trauma Overview Angela Irby
Summit Friday 7/11/2025 |2:15pm - 3:45pm 20776 |[The Impact of Trauma on Children in Care |Angela Irby
Summit Saturday 7/12/2025 |9:00am - 10:00am 20780 |Permanency David Zidar
Summit Saturday 7/12/2025 [10:15am - 11:45am [20781 |Maintaining the Child's Connections David Zidar
Summit Saturday 7/12/2025 |12:45pm - 2:15pm 20782 |Partnering with Primary Families David Zidar
Summit Saturday 7/12/2025 |2:30pm - 4:30pm 20857 |Effects of Caregiving David Zidar
Summit Sunday 7/13/2025 |9:00am - 11:00am 20858 [Child Development David Zidar
Summit Sunday 7/13/2025 |11:15am-12:15pm |20860 |Adolescent Development David Zidar
Summit Sunday 7/13/2025 |[1:15pm - 2:45pm 20861 |Diversity Foundations David Zidar
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INSTRUCTOR

Tuesday 7/8/2025 6:00pm - 8:30pm 20879 |The Basics of Placement Carmen Toro-Wooten
Thursday 7/10/2025 |5:30pm - 7:00pm 20882 |Trauma Overview Carmen Toro-Wooten
Thursday 7/10/2025 |7:15pm - 8:45pm 20883 [The Impact of Trauma on Children in Care |Carmen Toro-Wooten
Monday 7/14/2025 |5:30pm - 7:00pm 20904 [Maintaining the Child's Connections Carmen Toro-Wooten
Monday 7/14/2025 |7:15pm - 8:45pm 20905 |Partnering with Primary Families Carmen Toro-Wooten
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Wednesday [7/16/2025 |[5:30pm - 7:30pm 20953 |Child Development Carmen Toro-Wooten
Wednesday |7/16/2025 |7:45pm - 8:45pm 20989 |Adolescent Development Carmen Toro-Wooten
Tuesday 7/22/2025 |[5:30pm - 7:00pm 20928 |Diversity Foundations Carmen Toro-Wooten
Tuesday 7/22/2025 |7:15pm -9:15pm 20929 |Discipline Foundations Carmen Toro-Wooten
Thursday 7/24/2025 |5:30pm - 7:30pm 20930 |Effects of Caregiving Carmen Toro-Wooten
Thursday 7/24/2025 |7:45pm - 8:45pm 20931 [Permanency Carmen Toro-Wooten
Monday 8/4/2025 8:00pm - 10:30pm 20940 |The Basics of Placement Susan Darden-Kautz
Wednesday |(8/6/2025 8:00pm - 9:30pm 20941 |Trauma Overview Susan Darden-Kautz
Thursday 8/7/2025 8:00pm - 9:30pm 20943 |The Impact of Trauma on Children in Care |Susan Darden-Kautz
Monday 8/11/2025 |8:00pm - 9:30pm 20944 [Maintaining the Child's Connections Susan Darden-Kautz
Tuesday 8/12/2025 |8:00pm - 9:30pm 20945 |Partnering with Primary Families Susan Darden-Kautz
Thursday 8/14/2025 |8:00pm - 10:00pm 21325 |Child Development Susan Darden-Kautz
Monday 8/18/2025 |[8:00pm - 9:00pm 21329 |Adolescent Development Susan Darden-Kautz
Wednesday [8/20/2025 |8:00pm - 9:30pm 21330 [Diversity Foundations Susan Darden-Kautz
Thursday 8/21/2025 (8:00pm - 10:00pm 21332 |[Discipline Foundations Susan Darden-Kautz
Monday 8/25/2025 |[8:00pm - 10:00pm 21339 |Effects of Caregiving Susan Darden-Kautz
Wednesday [8/27/2025 |8:00pm - 9:00pm 21340 |Permanency Susan Darden-Kautz
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Monday 9/8/2025 9:00am - 11:30am 21347 |The Basics of Placement Ronna Johnson
Wednesday |[9/10/2025 |9:00am - 10:30am 21349 |Trauma Overview Ronna Johnson

Friday 9/12/2025 |9:00am - 10:30am 21350 |The Impact of Trauma on Children in Care |Ronna Johnson
Monday 9/15/2025 [9:00am - 10:00am 21351 |Permanency Ronna Johnson
Monday 9/15/2025 ]10:30am -12:00pm |21354 |Maintaining the Child's Connections Ronna Johnson
Wednesday |9/17/2025 [9:00am - 10:30am 21356 |Partnering with Primary Families Ronna Johnson
Friday 9/19/2025 |9:00am - 11:00am 21357 |Effects of Caregiving Ronna Johnson
Tuesday 9/23/2025 (9:00am -11:00am 21359 |Child Development Ronna Johnson
Thursday 9/25/2025 |9:00am - 10:00am 21362 |Adolescent Development Ronna Johnson
Thursday 9/25/2025 |10:30am -12:00pm 21363 |Diversity Foundations Ronna Johnson
Monday 9/29/2025 [9:00am -11:00am 21365 |Discipline Foundations Ronna Johnson
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Park in the garag

park in the garage after 4:30 pm. Please call cell - 440-213-5474, if you have any trouble with directions.

INSTRUCTOR

e attached to the backside of the Lorain County Administration Building (access to parking garage is off 3rd St.) Entrance into the building will only be available at low
level of parking garage. Someone will be at the door to let you in (usually 15 minutes before and until 5 minutes after class begins) and direct you to room location. Therer is no cost to
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Lorain Saturday 10/25/2025 |[9:00am-11:30am 22509 [The Basics of Placement Ronna Johnson
Lorain Saturday 10/25/2025 |12:30pm-2:00pm 22510 [Trauma Overview Ronna Johnson
Lorain Saturday 10/25/2025 |2:15pm-3:45pm 22511 |The Impact of Trauma on Children in Care |Ronna Johnson
Lorain Saturday 11/1/2025 [9:00am-10:00am 23357 |Permanency Beth Cardina
Lorain Saturday 11/1/2025 |10:15am-11:45am 23412 |Maintaining the Child's Connections Beth Cardina
Lorain Saturday 11/1/2025 (12:45pm-2:15pm 23413 [Partnering with the Primary Families Beth Cardina
Lorain Saturday 11/1/2025 |2:30pm-4:30pm 23414 |Effects of Caregiving Beth Cardina
Lorain Saturday 11/8/2025 |9:00am-11:00am 23422 |Child Development Beth Cardina
Lorain Saturday 11/8/2025 ([11:15am-12:15pm 23423 |Adolescent Development Beth Cardina
Lorain Saturday 11/8/2025 |[1:15pm-2:45pm 23425 |Diversity Foundations Beth Cardina
Lorain
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Summit Friday 10/17/2025 (9:00am-11:30am 23087 |The Basics of Placement Beth Cardina
Summit Friday 10/17/2025 [12:30pm-2:00pm 23194 |Trauma Overview Beth Cardina
Summit Friday 10/17/2025 |(2:15pm-3:45pm 23280 |[The Impact of Trauma on Children in Care |Beth Cardina
Summit Saturday 10/18/2025 [9:00am-10:00am 23281 |Permanency Beth Cardina
Summit Saturday 10/18/2025 (10:15am-11:45am 23291 [Maintaining the Child's Connections Beth Cardina
Summit Saturday 10/18/2025 [12:45pm-2:15pm 23306 |Partnering with Primary Families Beth Cardina
Summit Saturday 10/18/2025 |2:30pm-4:30pm 23307 |Effects of Caregiving Beth Cardina
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Summit Sunday 10/19/2025 [9:00am-11:00am 23308 (Child Development Beth Cardina
Summit Sunday 10/19/2025 |11:15am-12:15pm 23311 |Adolescent Development Beth Cardina
Summit Sunday 10/19/2025 |1:15pm-2:45pm 23312 |Diversity Foundations Beth Cardina
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Virtual Saturday /4/2025 22445 |The Basics of Placement Viola Larkin
Virtual Saturday 10/4/2025 |12:00pm-1:30pm 22447 |Trauma Overview Viola Larkin
Virtual Saturday 10/11/2025 |8:00am-9:30am 22448 |The Impact of Trauma on Children in Care |Viola Larkin
Virtual Saturday 10/11/2025 |10:00am-11:00am 22471 |Permanency Viola Larkin
Virtual Saturday 10/18/2025 |8:00am-10:00am 22473 |Child Development Viola Larkin
Virtual Saturday 10/18/2025 |10:30am-11:30am 22475 |Adolescent Development Viola Larkin
Virtual Saturday 10/25/2025 [8:00am-9:30am 22477 |[Maintaining the Child's Connections Viola Larkin
Virtual Saturday 10/25/2025 [10:00am-11:30am 22479 |Partnering with Primary Families Viola Larkin
Virtual Saturday 11/1/2025 [8:00am-10:00am 22480 |Effects of Caregiving Viola Larkin
Virtual Saturday 11/1/2025 |10:30am-12:00pm 22498 |Diversity Foundations Viola Larkin
Saturday 22550

Virtual 6:00pm-8:30pm 22512 |The Basics of Placement Christine Kell

Virtual Tuesday 11/4/2025 |5:30pm-7:00pm 22666 |Trauma Overview Christine Kelly Cross
Virtual Tuesday 11/4/2025 |7:15pm-8:45pm 22667 |The Impact of Trauma on Children in Care |Christine Kelly Cross
Virtual Thursday 11/6/2025 |5:30pm-7:00pm 22673 |Maintaining the Child's Connections Christine Kelly Cross
Virtual Thursday 11/6/2025 |7:15pm-8:45pm 22674 |Partnering with the Primary Families Christine Kelly Cross
Virtual Thursday 11/13/2025 |(5:30pm-7:30pm 22675 |Child Development Christine Kelly Cross
Virtual Thursday 11/13/2025 |7:45pm-8:45pm 22680 |Adolescent Development Christine Kelly Cross
Virtual Monday 11/17/2025 |5:30pm-7:00pm 22683 |Diversity Foundations Christine Kelly Cross
Virtual Monday 11/17/2025 |7:15pm-9:15pm 22782 |Discipline Foundations Christine Kelly Cross
Virtual Thursday 11/20/2025 |5:30pm-7:30pm 23464 |Effects of Caregiving Christine Kelly Cross
Virtual Thursday 11/20/2025 |7:45pm-8:45pm 23466 |Permanency Christine Kelly Cross
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Virtual Monday 12/1/2025 |10:00am-12:30pm 23430 |The Basics of Placement Angela Irby

Virtual Tuesday 12/2/2025 |11:00am-12:30pm 23431 |[Trauma Overview Angela Irby

Virtual Wednesday |12/3/2025 |11:00am-12:30pm 23432 |The Impact of Trauma on Children in Care |Angela Irby

Virtual Thursday 12/4/2025 |11:00am-12:00pm 23438 |Permanency Christine Kelly Cross
Virtual Friday 12/5/2025 [11:00am-12:30pm 23439 |Maintaining the Child's Connections Angela Irby

Virtual Monday 12/8/2025 |12:00pm-1:30pm 23460 |Partnering with Primary Families Angela Irby

Virtual Wednesday |12/10/2025 [11:00am-1:00pm 23470 |Effects of Caregiving Angela Irby

Virtual Friday 12/12/2025 |10:00am-12:00pm 23473 |Child Development Angela Irby

Virtual Monday 12/15/2025 [12:00pm-1:00pm 23478 |Adolescent Development Angela Irby

Virtual Wednesday (12/17/2025 |11:30am-1:00pm 23480 |Diversity Foundations Christine Kelly Cross
Virtual Friday 12/19/2025 |11:00am-1:00pm 23481 |Discipline Foundations Ronna Johnson
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